WARZANTY DEED (Individue) FORM No. 34316 WARRANTY DEED KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Ralph L Morrow Jr.

hereinalter called the grantor, 'or the consideration hereinalter stated, to grantor paid by

Ralph L Morroy Jr. & Thomas E. Morrow

the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Vol. m91 Page 17995

Beginning at the Scutheasterly corner of Lot 4 in Block & in Lakeside Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, being on the Westerly line of Rogers (formerly Paul) Street; thence Running Southerly along the Westerly line of said Rogers Street a distance of 60 feet; thence Westerly, parallek with the Southerly line of said Lot 4, 100 feet; thence Northerly and parallel with Westerly line of Rogers Street, 60 Westerly, parallel with the Southerly line of said Lot 4, 100 feet; thence Northerly and parallel with Westerly line of Rogers Street, 60 feet to the Southwest corner of Lot 4 aforesaid; thence Easterly 100 feet to the place of beginning, situate in Lot 2 in Section 32, Township 38 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, and being that parcel of land formerly designated as Lot 5 in Block 8, Lakeside Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon.

Beginning at a point in the West line of Rogers(formerly Paul) Street 60 feet southerly from the southeast corner of Lot 4 Block 8, Lakeside Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, and running thence south-erly along the Westerly line of Rogers Street 60 feet; thence Westerly at right angles to first course, 100 feet; thence Northerly, (Continued) IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and that and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ [®]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole part of the consideration (indicate which). (The sentence between the symbols (), if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

if a corporate grantor, it has crused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

Ralph L. Morrow

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW (SE CF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL TION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE AFPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VIRIFY APPROVED USES

by This instrument was	acknowledged before n acknowledged before n Multy	$\frac{1}{1091}$ me on September 10, $\frac{1091}{1091}$
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		STATE OF OREGON, County of
After recording return, to: <u>RAIDA L MORPOW</u> JY. <u>2205 ROJERS</u> <u>Klamath Fails Ore.</u> 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all fax statements shall we san: to the following add	FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume Noon page or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, 2 P		маме титье Ву

UL AV UL DA ID

17996

Contined from warranty deed; parellel with first course, 60 feet; thence Easterly 100 feet to the point of beginning, situated in Lot 2, of Section 32, Township 58 South, Range 9 E.W.M., and being that parcel of land formerly designated as Lot 6 in Block 8, Lakeside Addition to Klamath Felle, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

	지하는 동물이	김 아파는 소송 문		지지 않는 것이 않는 것이 없는 것이 없다.	문화 관람들이 좋은 것이라.			<u>IUEn</u> day
N A	Filed for	record at 1	request of	<u></u>	10.20	<u>AM.</u> , and duly	v recorded in Vol.	<u>M91</u> ,
	of	Sept.	A.D.,	19 _91 at	10:28 OCIOCK	on Page17995	,	
			of	Deed	8	_ on rage	Country Clark	
jī	성을 실망	·영금 (신문)	이 옷이 걸렸다.	그는 그 물질 문화	E	velyn Biehn -	County Clerk	
Ø		사용은 성수가 문화되었다. 이번 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전		이 같은 같은 말했?	홍근 친구가 있는 것	By Rauline	Mullenset	
ļ.	FEE \$	33.00	그는 문제가 좋다.	이 사람이 같은 것이 같아.	에는 제공의 문 모, 프로그램			